RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORS AND COMMENDS

Robert Stelzer

WHEREAS, after 20 years of service, Robert Stelzer is retiring from the San Mateo County Committee on School District Organization; and
WHEREAS, during his 20 year tenure, Robert Stelzer was selected by his County Committee colleagues to serve as Chairman for 19 consecutive years; and
WHEREAS, Robert Stelzer demonstrated his leadership and commitment to education here in

San Mateo County, also serving on the Las Lomitas Board of Education for 10 years and on the Las Lomitas Education Foundation Board of Directors; and

WHEREAS, prior to his career as an award-winning realtor, Robert Stelzer also worked as a teacher, school psychologist and site administrator in both San Mateo and Alameda Counties; and

WHEREAS, Robert Stelzer has lived in the San Mateo County for over 40 years, with a 30-year record of dedicated service to San Mateo County constituents.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, wishes **Robert Stelzer** well in his retirement from the San Mateo County Committee on School District Organization and honors and commends him for his years of service the County of San Mateo.

Dated: December 7, 2015

SUPERVISORS:

CAROLE GROOM, PRESIDENT
DAVE PINE
DON HORSLEY
WARREN SLOCUM
ADRIENNE J. TISSIER